8. Payment Information State: lowa Zip: 50309 Phone Number: 515-283-1000 Fax Number: 515-283-1060 Email Address: gilchrist.michael@dorsey.com 9. Signature: Michael C. Gilchrist Michael C. Gilchrist Signature Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les) Doug furfer (2/16/05), Fred Lowery (2/16/05), Gary Petersen (2/17/05), Marchael T. Kopczewski (2/15/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/15/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/15/05), Jay F. Per		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Doug huffer (2/1805), Frail Lowery (2/1805), Gary Petersen (2/1705), Mark Gausmann (2/1805), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/1805), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/1805), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/1805), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/1805), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/1805), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/1805), Jay F. Perkins (2	PATENT	TS ONLY
Doug Huffer (2/15005), Fred Lowery (2/18065), Gary Petersen (2/1605), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05), Michael C. Gilchrist Name Maytag Corporation Internal Address Marme Maytag Corporation Internal Address Marme Maytag Corporation	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
C2/17/05, Keith Gausmann (2/16/08), Jamison J. Floet (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/17/05), Jay F. Perkins (2/17/05), Michael T. Kopczewski (2/17/05), Michael T. Kop		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Street Address: 403 West 4th Street North	(2/17/05), Keith Gausmann (2/16/05), Jamison J. Float (2/17/05),	<u> </u>
State: Iowa	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) as indicated by inventor name	
Joint Research Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newton
Country: USA Zip: 50208 Other	(T	State: lowa
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		Country: USA Zip: 50208
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Gilchrist Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitnay LLP Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: Iowa Zip: 50309 Phone Number: 515-283-1000 Fax Number: 515-283-1000 Fax Number: 515-283-1060 Email Address: Gilchrist michael@dorsey.com Total number of applications and patents involved; 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title as Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502498 Authorized User Name Michael C. Gilchrist December (3, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover		A SURVEY COLORS AND A SURVEY OF THE SURVEY O
Involved: 1 Involved: 1 Involved: 1 Involved: 1 Involved: 1 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titled None required (government interest not affecting titled None Number: 515-283-1000 Expiration Date December 3 , 2005 Date None Number: Date Date None Number: Date Date None Number: Date Date None Number: Date None Number: Signature None Number: Si		tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title State: lowa Zip: 50309 Phone Number: 515-283-1060 Fax Number: 515-283-1060 Email Address: gilchrist.michael@dorsey.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502498 Authorized User Name Michael C. Gilchrist December 3 , 2005 Date Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover 1 Q		
Internal Address: _Dorsey & Whitney LLP	Name: Michael C. Gilchrist	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 Grand, Sulte 3900	Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	<u> </u>
State: lowa Zip: 50309 Phone Number: 515-283-1000 Fax Number: 515-283-1060 Email Address: gilchrist michael@dorsey.com 9. Signature: December 13, 2005 Signature Total number of pages including cover 19	Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone Number: 515-283-1000 Fax Number: 515-283-1060 Email Address: gilchrist michael@dorsey.com 9. Signature: December 13, 2005 Signature Date Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover	City: Des Moines	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: 515-283-1060 Email Address: gilchrist.michael@dorsey.com 9. Signature: December 13, 2005 Signature Date Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover	State: lowa Zip: 50309	
Authorized User Name Michael C. Gitchrist 9. Signature: Michael C. Gitchrist December 13 , 2005	Phone Number: 515-283-1000	b. Deposit Account Number 502498
9. Signature: December 13, 2005 Signature Date Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover		
Signature December (3 , 2005 Signature Date Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover	. 471 - 4.0 0	
Michael C. Gilchrist Total number of pages including cover	Troub Co Tuesday	
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents:	-	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PAGE 2 OF 2

1. Name of conveying party(ies) continued from page 1:

Jeffrey T. DeBord (2/17/05), Gary Myers (2/16/05), Robert J. Hayes (2/16/05), Steve Pever (2/16/05), Paul E. Hsu (2/17/05), Douglas G. Schaefer (2/17/05), Brent Burchfield (2/15/05)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, I, Doug Huffer, Fred Lowery, Gary Petersen, Keith Gausmann, Jamison J. Float, Fay F. Perkins, Micheal T. Kopczewski, Jeffrey T. DeBord, Gary Myers, Bob Hayes, Steve Pever, Paul E. Hsu, Douglas G. Schaefer, Brent L. Burchfield and Samuel Marino, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CAN AND BOTTLE DISPENSER, for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) have been made which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by:

Serial Number	<u>Filing Date</u>
60/540,632	July 14, 2003
60/487,468	January 30, 2004
10/891,870	July 14, 2004
PCT/US04/022853	July 14, 2004

Whereas, I have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a **VENDING MACHINE** and **VENDING MACHINE** ON **STAND** for which applications for Design Patent of the United States have been made which may be identified by the United States Patent Office by:

Serial Number	Filing Date
29/186,391	July 14, 2003
29/186,403	July 14, 2003
29/198,632	January 30, 2004
29/198,626	January 30, 2004
29/198,627	January 30, 2004
29/198,631	January 30, 2004

Whereas, **Maytag Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 403 West 4th Street, North, Newton, IA 50208, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by Maytag Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Maytag Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

4838-5769-8816\1

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when ascertained.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assi	ignor has caused this document to be duly executed this
16th day of Jebruary	, 2005.
J	Ja Call
	Doug Huffer
Subscribed to and sworn to before me the	his 16th day of February 2005.
Eva K. Stevenson	
Notary Public	
In and for Barnwell	County
Notary Seal COMPRESSION EXPRE	\$ JAM, 21, 2009
26 M	
육기점 [발]	
気 a 炒 た	

2

PATENT REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0095

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WIT _ <i>18</i> day	NESS WHEREOF, Ass. of <u>reboury</u>	ignor has caused this d	ocument to be duly ex	cuted this:
Subscribed to a	nd sworn to before me t	Fred Lov his <u>18 **</u> day of _	_	, 2005.
Banni	<u> 1. Ban t</u> Notary Public	<u></u>		
In and for	Jasper	County		
Motary Scal				
4839-9191-6 344 \1		2		

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this day of February , 2005.
Gary Petersen
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 17 day of February , 2005.
Stari S. Martin Notary Public
In and for Jasper County
Notary Seal
TRACI L. MARTIN COMMISSION NO. 718847 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

4842-1002-0352\1

2

DORSEY & WHITNEY

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when ascertained.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this

/6 g day o:	f <u>FEBRUARY</u>	_, 2005.	document to be dif	ty executed tims
		K2	ill Maus	
		Keith G	Gausmann	
Subscribed to and	sworn to before me this	/6 ¹ / _{day of _}	FEBRUARY_	, 2005.
- Bu	Ky Bud	 ,		
In and for	HAWARE	rmusion l County	ypires Max	ch 29, 2009
Notary Seal				

4843-2746-0864\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original. divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this
/// day of $<$	WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this # \$\\\ \alpha \tag{\tag{1.005}} \alpha \tag{2005}.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this

In and for

Notary Seal

Notory Public, State of My Commission Expires

4847-3011-4048\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

4848-3077-7344\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

$\mathbf{I} \mathbf{N}$	WITNE	SS WHEI	ŒQF, Ass	ignor has ca	aused this	document	to be duly	executed t	this
				2005 ب سسي _د			,	•	
<u>z</u>	_ uay or	<u> </u>	TWO COL	2003 جسسرج	' .				

Micheal T. Kopczews

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this

Notary Public

In and for

County

Notary Seal

LOUISE A. NUMLE Notary Public, Sta

My Commission Expires a

48**52-**8376-2176\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this
17th day of Flahaman , 2005.
[Man T. DM]
Jeffrey I DeBord
\mathcal{A}_{0}
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this/
Louise a Nunley
Notary Public \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
In and for <u>Franklen</u> County
Notary Seal LOUISE A. NUNLEY Notary Public, State of Chic
My Commission Expires OT-O6-O9

4817-4383-5136\I

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

day of February	_, 2005.	
	Mery Angre	
	Gary Myers	_
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this	16th day of FEBRUARY , 2005.	

, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this

Notary Public My Commission Effice March 29, 2009

In and for DELAWARE County

Notary Seal

4845-9589-6320\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has car	used this document to be duly executed this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has car Lighth day of February, 2005.	Λ
,	
	Y algart I Ature A
	The viving the same of the sam
	Boot Hayes
	ROBER J. HAPES
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this	_day of <u>Libruary</u> , 2005.
<u></u>	, 1000
	V
$C \cap C \cap C \cap C$	

ry commission experie march 29, 200 9

In and for DELAWARE County

Notary Seal

4850-4888-1152\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this

16714 day of FEBRUARY,	Steve Pever
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this	16 day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> , 2005.
Notary Public My O In and for DELAWARE Notary Seal	rmmission expire March 29, 2009 County

4849-3144-0640\1

2

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed this day of
Subscribed to and swom to before me this/7day of
Reuse a Nurley Notary Public
In and for <u>Iranklin</u> County
Notary Seal LOUISE A. FURNLEY Rotory Public, Stale of Chip My Commission Expires 07-06-09

4819-8952_:3712\1

2

2 017/019

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when ascertained.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

\sim IN	WITNESS WHI	EREOF, Assig	mor has caused	I this document	to be duly	executed this
	day of FEB		, 2005.		,	
1 111	. uay or	#=07 (1=-	, 2005.			

Douglas & Schaefer

Notary Public

In and for Franklyn County

Notary Seal

LOUISE A. MUNUEY Notary Public, State of Chia My Commission Expires 61–06–09

4812-4051-8656\1

2

I further authorize said assignce, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Γ	I WITNES	S WHEREOF,	Assignor has caused the	us document t	o be duly exe	cuted this
15	day of	Februs	, 2005.			
•						

Brent L. Burchfield

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this

day of

. 2005

Notary Public

In and for

 C_{ounds}

Notary Scal

LOUISE A. NUNLEY

- Notary Public, State of Ohi

My Commission Expires 22

4814-7539-9680\1

2